

उप निदेशक (आयुष) का कार्यालय

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR (AYUSH)

स्वास्थ्य सेवा निदेशालय

DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES

अण्डमान तथा निकोबार प्रशासन

ANDAMAN & NICOBAR ADMINISTRATION

NAT

Telefax: 03192-233488 F.No.4-89/ANSAS/NAM/DBT/2018/ Email: ayushpb@gmail.com Port Blair, dated November, 2019

Request you to kindly publish the following press release in your esteemed newspaper/channel for the information of general public.

PRESS RELEASE

As per the instruction of Govt. of India, the Aadhar card seeding for all the patients visiting AYUSH health centers across the UT has to be done as beneficiaries of in kind services. Therefore, it is appealed and requested to all public to kindly carry their Aadhar cards with them so that it can be seeded and services can be provided smoothly with the compliance to Govt. of India directions.

To,

- 1. The Chief Editor, The Daily Telegrams, Govt. Press, Port Blair.
- 2. The News Editor, All India Radio, Port Blair.
- 3. The Station Director, Doordarshan, Port Blair
- 4. The Editor, The Andaman Chronicle, Port Blair.
- 5. The Editor, The Echo of India, Port Blair.
- 6. The Editor, Aspect, Port Blair.
- 7. The Editor, The Andaman Express, Port Blair.
- 8. The Editor, Andaman Sheekha, Port Blair.
- 9. The Editor, The Phoenix Post, Port Blair.
- 10. The Incharge, News 1 India, Port Blair.
- 11. All esteemed local newspapers of Andaman.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

(Dr. Kalyan P. Kadbhane) **Deputy Director (AYUSH)**

Copy to:

- 1. The SPS to Secretary (Health)/MD (NAM) for kind information of Secretary (Health)/MD (NAM).
- 2. The Director of Health Services, A&N Admn. for kind information.